
�� ����� �	�
����� ���� ����� ��������ì 	
 ������� 	�	� ����������� ���������������� ���������������� �����

�

�����

������ ����	 
��	 ��	�	�	 	� ����	� ���� ����	 
��	 �	����� �� �	���� �	�� ��� ��
����	 ����� ����	 
��	 ���� ���� ����	 
��	 �	����

������ «�� �����������

�� �’è �������  ������»

� ���� �

�� !������ "�#���

������ �� �$�%

� ���� �

&��"�' ��� ��� “(������”

���)� !"��� ����� ����

� ���� �

	
 ���
��� �� ����� ���������� ������� �
 ������� ���� ����� ��	�
����� � 	����� ������

&�����*� �"��� �����

(��� ��$(�� �� !�$�%���
������ ��	� �’��
������ ��� 
�	��	 “����	�
”� �������	� ������		��� �� �� “����		 �
����”� ��� ��

�	�� � ��	�

��
�
�
�

�����������
������ �!

����� ��	��
�� ������ � �������

�� ��������� ������� �� �������

� ���� �

���� ���� �� �� 	���� 
����� 	� ���

��	�� ��� ���� �� ��� 	�� ����� �� ����

��� ������ ��� ���� ��� ������� � ������

������� è �’����� ����’����� ��������

��� �������	�� ��  ����� ��� �� !����

���� �������"������ ������ �� 
�����"�

����� 	�����  � ������ ����� ������
� 	���

�� ������� � �’������� ���#	�$�� � ���� �



���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� �����

��������à� �� 	
���

�� ����� “�
��	��”
��� �� ���	 
��� ��� �’�����
 ������ ��������� ������
�������� ����������� 	�� ��
���� �������

�������	
 ����
�
����

��� ����	�
 ����
���

�������
	��

�� �
	
 �
��

	��	����

����� ������	�� 
	�	

�	����� � �	�	 �����à

�� ���������	������ �	�

���	� è 
��	 
�	����

�	 ��� ������� �����	��

�	�������	�	

����� ��

�� �������
���� ��������

�	 
��� ����
� ����������

���	��
� �	 
����	 ��� �	

���	
�� è 
��	 �	��	��	

���� �
����� ����'����	�

����������
��� ���� ��

��������	 ���� ���
�

���� �	��
��� ������

�	�����	 � �����à ���

��� �����	�� �� ��������

��� ����	 ������� �� �	�

�	 �	��� «�'���������à

��� ������� �����	��

�	��

��	 ���� �����à

��������������� �	� �

�����!����"����	�

��������

	 �’����	�

����������
��� ��������

��� ����������'����	�	 �

�	��� 
�� �
��	��

���	�	��������� ���	�

�� �����	
�	����	 ���

#��
� 
����� �� ��	����ù

��ò ��������� ����

$% ���������� �� �	�� ��

��  ���� �� &(��� ����	

���� �������� �	��� ���

�	��	» )� ������������

�	 ���������� ������

����� �	������ �	�

���	�� �� 
����	����'��

�	�� �����’	�������

��	����� ��

��� ��� �
�

����� � 
������������

�	�� ���������� �� ������� �	 ���	�	� ��
� ��
�� �� ��
�	� ���������

�������������������

«����
��	�����

����� ��	����»

20%
��	 	
��	��	 “������

	�
	” ��� �	�


������ ��� 	� �	��� �	� �
�
�

����
� ��� ���	������ 	 �	

��	�	

23232
� ����	 ���	 �	 	��	� ���
�����

����������
	 �� �� ������

���
� ��
� �	 ������	� ��

��� )� ���	���� ���*

«�’)���è
���
�������


�»� 
����� 
� +,����� �

���
������ ���� �	��

��

�	�� �� ��
�� �	�

��� ����� �	�	 �� �	��	�

#��	 �	� ���
������ ���

!	�
����	-��
����!	��

��� )� ���	 �����	 �� ���


������ è «��’	��
�	��

� �	� �������» �	�

��’��������. «������


������� ������ � �������

������»� )��	���	 ��#���


�� ������� �����/��

0����� )� ��	 �������

����	 1�	�	�� � 
����


���� 1�����	 -�	���� ��

�����	�� ���� ����� ��

�� !	���

�	�� /�����	

��!��������	
	��	�

���� �	�� «� �����


��	�	��� ��� �	
��	

��
� 
�à ���	
�����

����� ��ù ���� ���

$2$&» � «�� ��	����

3�4� -������	� 1� è

��’	��
�	����	�����

������� �������� �����


�������	��������à����

�'��	�	�� �����»�

5���	 ��’������	 ��

��	��	�	���	 ��� ��	�

������� ����
������	���

���	��� 
���� -�	����

«��������à ��� �	�	 ���

������	�� �	����� ����

�'����	 ��� ���	���	�

�����������	���
������

����� �	�	�����	��

�����
���� ����à �	
�

����� ������	�� ��

�
� �
������� �����
��

�	 � ������� �� ������	


������� ������ � �������

������»� 1 
�� �����	 ��

�����. ������ ���� � �	�


�� �� �� ��	��������	

����� �����
� ��
��� 	��

��� � ���
��

�
�
�
�

��� �� «�		��������

�	 ���	��	 ����� ��
���


������ 
�� !	���&6 ��

	��
�	�� ��� ����	�	

������	»� )� ��� ��’�

���� �� �	����	� ��
���

�� �� ��	�� �����

����� �’è ���
��	������

� ������ ����� ��	
�


��� 
�������� 1 ��	�

���	 
� #��
�	 ��� ����

�� ������� -��
����

!	��� � ���	 ��	


����	 �� ������ �	�

�	� � ���
������ �� ���


�� �	� ��� ������� !	�

���� �’������	 �� �����

�� � 3��� �	� ���	�� ��

��ù �	

����� �	�����
��

�� �	
������	

)� �����
 
�� �	

�����

������	 �� ������ ���

�	�����
	�� 
���
����� ��

�	
ì �	��

� �

���� 
	�	

�� �	���  ������� ���


�	�� ��	���	 ���’��� «��

�'���	�� 1��	�� ��	��

�������� ��
�� ���

��
�����	�� ��� � 
���	�

��
���
�����	��à

����

��� �'(2 ��� ����	 ���

��	�����» � ����	 ���� ��

����
��	 ����� ������

�
����	� -���	� /����

���� «��� �� � 
���à

����� ���� �� ����	» �


	��	�����	 ������ ��

���
������ ��� 7����	

���8�. «3	�����	

��	� ����	 #��� 
��

�	 ��� ������������ ���

!�
� � #��� �� ����	��

���	 ��à ����	 �� ���

�������� � �	
 ���� è

��� 
� �� 
�à ����
��


���	�	 ��
�	��� � ��� ��

��� � ��
� �	�������

������	� ����� �����é

����� �	����� 
	�	 ����

����������é
� 
�����

��
���’���	
����	��

��	���»�

����	 �	������	

!�� «
�à �� 3��� ��

��������»� �	� �

����� �����	�	 ���

����� ���������


��	 ���� ����

��� «È ������� ���

�� �����	 ��

�	��	 � 
�����

�� ������ ��� �

������ �� 
����

��	�� �	� ����� ��

(2�(9�����


� �� 
	�

�	 �	
����

�	 � 
� ���


��� �� 
����»� )� ���

�� �	� ����	 #��
�	 ��

:���
��	 ���� ������

�	����	�������� ����

��	 ���� �� ��	� 	��

������������	

� % ��������

�	� ��� 
� ����

�	��	 �� ���


��� ��
�������

�� ��� � ��	�

����� ��	�

�	� �� /	���

�	 � ��� ����	��

/
������ ���

���� �

���

����

�	
���� ��
	� ���� ���	� ��� “��	����” ��� ��	��

���)���$%�$%$�
�� ��������	��

����	� �	� ;2��� ���	�� ��

��ù� ���	 ������ �� �����	 �� (9%

����

����	��ù��	����
��	��

	���� 1���	 �’�
��� $2$& �	�

������ �	�������
� � �
� % ����


����������	�� ��� �����	 :�

�� �� )���� #����	 ��

	  ����	

��� 
	����à ��	����	�	��� ����

+���� �	� 
��� � !
����	��	� �

��������� 
���������	 ��	

���������

�����	�� �	� 
���

)����	���ò 
	�	 
��� ��	��� “��

����� 
������” ��� ����
 ��
�!	7�$

�� ��� ��	��	�� ��	�� ��� !���

�� �	�	�����
 
���������� �	��

����	  �����!	7�$ 
� ��	�� ���

����
������  ����	�� ����	�	�
���

��� �� �� �	�����	�� �� !��	�

��� )�-���	�������� �
�	����

�� �� ���	 �	�	�����
 �	�����	

�� �
�������� �� ����
�����	 �	����

���� �	�	 � ����� ������ �	�� ��

�����!	7�$  �

��� ��	��� � ��

��	�� ���� !�� � �	������	

#���	 �	����
	 ���’<�
 � ��	è

��� � ������� 	������ ����

���

�������
����	
	 “�	�	����” �� ����

�	 è 
��	 
�	����	 �� ����	 ��
���	�

��� 
����
�����	���	������	����	

���� �
����	 �� ��	���à ����	 ���	


��� ��	��� !�� 
� � ��	� ����’��


�
��������� ����� 	��’��
�����	��

�� ��� �	�����	���� � �	�	��� ��

� 	���� %�9 ������ è 
�� ���
�� �

������	����	���
	��	�� ��	��	�

�’	�������	 �� �	���� �� ���	�� ���

��	��� �� ���	�� ����� :	����� �	��

��	
� ��� ���	�	 �� ����� ����� ���

��ù 
��� � ���	�� ����	 ����

)�������������	��è
�����	 ���	�

�	����� �������

��	. «1' � �	
 ��ù


��� ��� ��� ���	����	 �à ��	�� ��

����� � ���� ��� �� �	�	»� � ������	

�� ���	� ����'����	����	 /��� =�������

�
�1����� ��� ��
	����� �'������ ��

��	���à 
� 
	�	 ���	��� �� ���� � ���

�	 �	
��	 
� )�
���� �� �	�	.

«5�����	 
 �	
���	�	 
�*»� 1  ���

� 
�������	 �	

 �����
� �� ��

#����� �	�� �� ��� 	 �'�
���

�	��

�� �� �� �� “$22& <��

� ����	 
��

��	”� ���	 ��
�	
�	 ��� «è ������� ���


�����
��������	��� 
�������	��	 ���

����� 
��� ��	������	���  ����


������� � #��� ����� 
� ��	����

��»�



���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� ���� �

��������	� 
���������

��������� 	
�� �� 	�
���� ���� �� �� 	���� 
����� 	� ���

��	��������������	�������������

��� ���� ��� ������� �� 	��� � ��� ����

������ �’����� ��� ��� ����� ��������

��� �������	�� �� ������ ���� 
������

	����  ������� �������!������ ������ ��


�����!� ����� 	���� �"� �� ����#�� ����

� �� ������� ��������� �������� ���� �� 
���

��� 	���� ������ �����	� 	���’���� ����

��	����� � 	������� �����������
����

�� ���� �����
�� �������� �� 
����� ���

����� 	���� ���������à ����� $	� �%

�	 ������ ��� ��� �����	� �������������

#�� ����&' ����� ������� ������!����

���� ���#��� �� ����� 	�� ��������

	� �������� $	� () � (�& �' ���’������� 	�

*�����' �� ����� 	�� �������	� 	�

������ $)+ �� �����#� � �����	�&�

“������� ���	
���”

,����� �"� ��ù �������� ��� ����� è

�’����	��!� 	�� �������� �������� ���

�������	�' �"� ��������� ��� ���� ��


����� �����	 	���’(�-' �������	� �� ��à

���
������� ()'(- ���������� ��� �����

�����������' ���’������� 	�� ��������

��������' � �������	� �������� ���

�’������� 	���� ������ ������� �� +�'�-

$����� �� +)'(- ����’���� �����	����&� �

�� �������������������� �� �������� ����

������������������������"��������

�� �����������
���� ���� #��� 	�� ���

�����	� $��� �� .�'+- 	�� ����&' �� ����

����!���� ������ 	�� ���/	�0� � �����

���� �� ����� ������ 	�� �������	�

������� ���� ��������!���� 	���� ���	��

!���� 	� ����������à1�������������à 	���

����� $�2'(-' � ������ 	�� �('�-&�

� ����� ������� ����

«� 	��� ��� �������	� �� 	����� �"� ��

��������	�����è�����������»"����

������ �� �����	���� 3���� �� ��������

�� 	���� ��������!���� 	�� 4������ ���

3�	��� �����' �� ����� �����	���� �� ���

��� ���
������ ���� � ����� ������
� ��

���
������	���
��������'�����’��

������� 	��� �� ���/	�0�5 	�� 
�	��

�����%����"���	������������0�#

������ ����� 	� ���
��� 	����'

���������� ��������� 3�������
��

���� ���(. ���"����� ������� � ������5

����(� �� ���"����� �"� ���� ����� �����

�� ��� �� ����� 	� 4�����!���� 	���'��

������ 	���� ������� �	����� �������

��������� �� 
����

�������	

�� ������	
� �����	��
 “��	 �	 ��

��	�” ���	�����à ���� ������� �

����	� ����� ���
��� � ������ “�� ��

������� 	��� �� ���� �� ��	��”� ��

���� ��	� ������ “�� ��	�����	�� ���

�������	 �� �����	� 	�� �
� ���� ����

��	� �����
�� ���
�	
� � ���	
��

	���”�

��
������

 �� !��
�� � "�	����	�  �� !���

����	� �	 ������ ��� �����

� ��	
��

� �����	� ����� ��		� � �	��	� �� ��

��	���� “#��� � ��
”� �� ����
� ��

�à ���
�	
� ��’

�����	� �� �������� ��

�������	� �����
�  ��		� ��

��� ��

�����	� �����
� ���� �
��

��� ���
����

	��

��
�	���
� � ������� �������
�

�� $����� ��� ��	� � ��
�

��	
� �	 ��

����� �’#�� ��� !���	����� 	���’��
���

		�� � ��������
� �	 
�
�� �� %&�'()

����

� *�	 +,�%- �����

� ��’		
 ������

��	
�.� /����� � !��	�� ����	��	
�� �	

��
������� ��	� �

� ��	�	��
� �� ,%- ��

$���
� ��
� �����

� ��� �
�� "���� �� ���

�����

3.3 44
���� ����� �	 
���	 ����	 �

����� ��� � ���� 	 � �����

+1 1 %
� ����������	�� ������ ����

��� 	 �����	�� � �� �����

1 . 083
����� �	 ���	��	 ��	��	 ���

����� �	��� 
 �	�	��	 �����

����	� � ���� �� ����	� ����	�	
 �������������������

����

���������	



���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� �����

�������������������

����

�’������� 	
���
��
�

�� ����à �� �
����

���� ������� ��	
�� ���

��� ����� ��������� �� 
�

	��� �
 ��
��
�� ��� ����

���� � 
��� ����� 
��� ��

�
�� � �� ���������������

�
��� �’���
 ������
�
 �


���������� � ������������

�
��� �
��’������
�����

����’
��
� ��������
�� �
�

�������� ��
��
�� �
����


��������
 
�	����
��

������� ��
 ���
����

����������� �� � ������ è

������
��� �����!����� ��

���� ��������
��"

���	 
	 �	��à

���
�� !��� � ������� �
��

“�
���
����”���������à

��!� ������
�� 
��
 �����


��
��� 
��


�����
 �����


�	�����ù��

���
�� ���

�
����
�� �

�
� 
� �����

�� ����
 �

	����
�� ��

����������

���!��� �������" #�
 ��
��



����
 è �
�
���� �
����


�� �
��’
��
 �
� $�� 
� %��

��
��� ��

���!��� ���

���� � �����


�� �� ��
���

������
 ���

�
 %� &� ��

���!��� �

���� �� ��


���" ' ���

!��
�� �� ���� ����� ����à

è �’������� ���	��
�� ���

�
�	�
����� ����
�����

��� ��
����� � ����
 ������


�������	����à �� ��
�� !��

�� �� ��
��
 ��!� ���� 
	�

�
��� ������� �� ����à ��


����
 (%�) �� �� !����

��	
��� � �
 ����
�����

�������
 ��� �����������

��� !
���� �*� !
��� �
�

+�( ��,���!
 
� $+�� 
-�

�
� �
� $)�$ �� .��
�� 
�

%%�+ �� /����� ���� 
� %%

�� 
 0�����
"

��� �����	

1
 ����
����� è ��!���


�����
������
����!�����

����� *
��� �������
�� 


���
������ ���������� ��

��� $$������� �� ���
�� ���

������ 2
���� �� ��� ����


���������� �
����
�� �*�

���ò� 
 �
��
 �� ������
 �


		
������������!���


�� !��� ������� ����!���


	���" 1’��
�����
	��� 
!
�

�
�
 ����
 ������
 ����


��������� �� è ���������


�
 ��� ������� ������� � ��

���
 ���
� ��ù �� $3( ���

�
 ���������� �
����
��

��� ��
 ������à �*� �


����� ��� ����� ������

��
	��� 
� ������
�� �����

!���� �� �
�����������

�����
 � ���!����
��
" �� ��

����
�� è �*� 	���
 �
���

��� ���������� �
����
�� è

�
������
������ !�����


	��� 
� �������� ���������

���� � 
� ����*�� �������


��*�������������� �
�

	�
����� ����
����"

�	�	��� 
�� �����

#� ������� ������
���


��*� ��� 
������
�� ��

�������� 
���!� ������ ��

�������� ��������������

������� �� 
���� ����� ��

����!�������� ��� �����

����� �����
��
�� �’
		
�

���� �� 
��� � !
������
��

�
 ������
 ��� ����� $���

.
������
�4
��*�
� ����

�� �������

�
�� �� ��

����
�����

�����
�� �� ��

���" #�

�	�����!�

�*� ���*����

�����
�

�
�����

��������
�� ����
����
 


�����
� �����!
����� �

�
���������� ����� ����

���� ���
�

��
��� � ���

!��� �� ���

������
 � ��


���!��à ����

����*� �� �
��


���"#� ���

����� ���

�����������

�	�����!� #� �*� �����		�

���!
�� ���
���
�����
�

��
!���� �� 2����
��


5� � ,����
���� #�"

������	
	 �� ���� �� ����� �� ��������� �� ���	
�

����#� !�
���� �� � 
��� �������


��
 /���
� è ������ �*� �
�à �� �


������� ���������� 6�������+.�&�

�������*� �*����������à �’���
��


���������
�� ��
��� 
���!� ���

������� �
�
� �*� ������
��� ��


������
��
 ���
���
 �
� ���ì ���

���
" 1’�	�����!� è ���������� 
���


������à �� ����
�
�� �
 �������
 


��
 ����� ����������� ��ù �����

���
��� ��� ����
��
����� ���	


��"

��� �� �
��� �
���� 7 �� 6�
��

8� �
 ������à �� 9��� .��&� 6����

���+� ���
���$�% �������
��� è ��


�� �
���
�� �
	
�� �
 :
����	����

���
�������
" ����	��

��’
�����


�� $"(�� &�� ���� $� ������ �� �


������� ������à ��
 �
��
���


�������
 ��� 7�� ����
 ����������

���
���
���������
�
��*�
����"

���������� 6�������+ ���������à

���ì �
�����
���������� ��������

�� ��������������� ��!��������


�� 
!!�
�
 ��� $77%"

� �
����������������� ���� �����

�� ����
�������� �
�
� �*������


�� ����� �*� ������
�� � ����
�� 


!�
���
�� !���� �
 ���������� �����

���� � 
 ����
�� ��������� ������

����� �� �����
�� �’
�����
 ����


�����������
���
" ' ������� � �
��

���ì ������� ���� �� ���!� �������

����� ���
����
���������
�����

��� 
 ��������� �*� �����
 �


��
����à �� !
���� 
����� ����’
�

������
" 9’ ����� �!������ �� ���

��’��������������������
�������

�
 ��� �
���� �*� �� è ����������
��

�� ������	��� 5
�
" ����������� �

	���
 �
��� ����� ���������� ���

�
�� ��!��� ���
��*�� 9����
"

�����

������� �	 
�
��

������  ��	��

��� � ����	� ������

����à ���	��� � �����

	�� ���� � ����� �� ��	!

	���" � #� ����
� '� ��!

���à �� �����$���%��	� � !

����� &�
� � � � ����
��!

	� 
�� � ( �� ��'�!

������	� )����� ����!

���	 ����	�
������	 ���


������	� 
���
�� *� �#� !

��  	 ������� ����

� �

����� �� ����
� 
�������

���� � � �	����	�� � ��!


��	%� �� ��	( ���
� �	

� �������	� ���� ���

���
�	��

������ �����

��� 	� �����

��������������	�

+, ���
�	� 
�	� 
����

 ���
� 	�’�$�#�	�
��	

��	����" �	  	 ������ ��!

����� ����� �#� #�


��

� � ����à �� ��!

����	" ���� ����	���!

�� ������ �����	���	!

%� ��	��� -�%��� ���	��!

����	�� 
������ � $�����"


���	�� � ���� ����

��� ���%��" .������
�

*�$�" 
�	� ,��

����������� �������

«���� �� ������»

���� � ��	�����
��� ��

/����� ������
�� �#�

	�	 ����������à ��ù �� �!

���� ��� �����

��	�

�	����$�� $�	�#è � ���
�!

��	��" � ��* 0�������!

��" 	�	 
� 
��à ����

�

��� � «����� ������	�!


�» ���	 	����� 
 1��

*�	���" 
������
� �

�� 
� ��  	�  	����!

������

�������� � ��������

����� ��	 ��������

������2	  
� �
��	�
��

è����� ���������	��

 	�� � 
�	����� �#� ��	!

� �� ���
� � /�� ���

3�� 
�" 
���� � ��� ��

4��#����
 � �����!

	���#��" 	� 5���	�
��

������� ����� ������

 ���	��� 		’������

� � �����	� �� 4��	�

2	��� #� 
������ �6�����

������ �� �������	� �����	!

	��� �#� ����	� �	 & ��!

��" $��	�	�� ��� ��	
�!

�� 
 ���� ��������
� �!

� $�	� �� ������� ��

���	
�%��	� � �+ �����!

���� 7� ( �
�� ������"

���,�� 
�	� 
���� 
����!

�� �� �����		��� �#� ����!

	� �	 ������ 8� ������

��	��	��	� �
�� %��	� 
 

���� ����
����� � ��
�!

��	%�" ����	��� ����

�

�� 
����%� 
�	�����" ���!

����� � ����	�� �� � ���

� ��	������ ��

�������

���
� ���� 	�

� ��
����
�
� ���
�

�� ��������� 	
�������

�������� �
��
���à

��� � �� �� ������


����� 
����

������

47
���������� �� �������

��� �
������ �
 ��
�

����� �������� ���������

20
� �� �� �
����� �
�����

”�������” � � �


�� � �����
 �� �����





���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� �����

�
��
�
�
’

�
��
	


�

�������	 
���� �����

��� ������
�� �’	����

������À��� ����� ��� ����

	�
 ���� �� ����� �����


� 	��� ��� �� �� ���
�

�� �

� ���� ������
����

	�
 ����� 	� ��
��� ��

������� ��� ���� ������

������
�������
����

	������������������� ��

����à� !�� � 	��� ����������

����� �
����� ���
 ��"# ���

����� �

'��� �����	���

�� 	� ��������� 	� ���� ���

$������������������
�%

�� ��
 	��� �

� ��$�

$��� 	�&&��
�à ��� 
� ������

��� ����� �������� �� ���

�� �� � 
� ��
����������

��
 ����	��� ���� � �����

	�
 
�(	)�� * ���������

�
 ��&�
 	�

� �������� 
�

������� *�+������ ���

$������� �
 ,������ �����

$���� ���� -,���.� /�

	��� ��� �� ���
$� �


,��� �� ��� ���
���� ���

��������� -����� �
 ��#.0


’1�# �� ��’��à �������

��� � �� � � 2� ����0 �
 "�# è

������� 	� ��
����������

� ����
$��� ����� ���

������
��
����������

&���� -33#. � �

� ��
����

�������� 4
5#����+��

��
���� ������
� � �
 3# è

�������	����
(��$����	��

�� 	�
 ���5� �
 "3# 	�

�

	���������
�����&��

$
� ���������� �� 	��

��������� �����é �


������������ �� è �����

���� � 	��� ��������� �

������ +��+��� ��� �� �


� �
�� ������� 	� ���


���� ���������� �
�� 
�

���������� �$�������� ���

$$�% 	�

� �������� ����

�

’4	����
 � �

� 6�++���

�� 	�
 7����� �
 ��� 	�


��� ���� 	�

� 8��� *����

��
���� -)))����������

��
������
�����.� 4�&��

�����������
�����$$�


� �����$�� ����
 9:���

,�!��� /� �
�� $�������

�������

	������
��

�����
�����������


���
� �� ����	� 	�
 ��� ���

���%;;����������$% 
�

	��� �� 	�&&��
�à ���+�
��

������������	�

’�
���

����� �����	� ��� �����


$� ��� 
� ��	������ ����

� ������� ��ù �	����

� �	 �	
��	 ���
��	�	 �	���	 �’	��	
��� «��� �������� ������� �
���	��»

152 2
è �� �����	 
������	 �����	 �� �

�� �� ��� ����	
��� �� ���������

�� ����	 ����� ������� �� ��	�

����� � �������


������ � 	�
����

�� �� �����	à ���		����

������ � ���� � �����	�

�� ��������� �� ��	��

��� � � ������� 
�� 
��

����à ��	������ ���

��� ����!������ �� ��


	��!��� �� �	����� ����

������ ��	 �	����

� 	�� ���

��!�� � 	� 
������ ��

������ "�’�	�#��
�� è �	�

������ $��
���	� %!
��

�& ������ �� ���	 �

��� "����	�� �����


������

���������	 è 
����� 
���� 
���à
����� 4��� �� /�+��	�� �� ����� ��$��

������ "�11� ���� ������� � �1� ����

-���12� �
 ��� ���
�.� /� ��������

��ù �
���� ����� ��
�� �� ��""� �����

	�����33��
���
�$���$����	�7��

���� -�����. � ���� � <������ -"5�.� 4�

	������ � ��������� �� !�� ��3� ��� �� ��

��
�	�53��=����� ��������*
���

��


����� ���� �� ����� +��� 
� �
�����

��

���������������	�
���	��,��


� 	� ��&�	��� 
� �����à ��++
��� 
��

+��	� �� �� ��$$�� ����

 ��

���

� �������� :�� ������ ������

����� �������� 	�

� /�$�% «��ò ��� ,��


� � � ��� ����$�� 	�
 >	 �$
� &��

���	���� ���� ��� 
� /�+��	�� ��

&������� è ��� ����$�� �	 è ���$�

$��»� �� 	��� �
 ����$
���� ,�����

'���	� � �!�� �� �	���� ���������� ���	�(��������)���

�������� ���
����

���� ��������� ������

��������� '�

���� ��
���

�� ���������	� ���� ��� �


������� �� * ��� �	����� ��

$���
 � +
�� “� ���	� ’��

�������	� �� ���
�	��

�������	�� � �� �
������� è

�����
�� ��� ,- �� ��”� ��


����� ���� .� 
��� �������

�� ���!������ �!
� ���� �

����������	��

��� ��	� ��� �������

���	�� �’���������

����À /���� ��� !	 ��
�!���

���	���� è 
���� �!�������

� ���� �� !	 ��
� �� !	 ��	�

����� ��	��	�	�� ���ò

!	� ���
� �	��!���
� ������

�’�

�

��� $�!��� �����

0����� +	� ���
� �#� ������

��	�� 	�	 ��	����������

�’�

�

��� ��		� 	��!�

����	�� � 
�!
��

COMUNE DI MILANO
AREA GARE OPERE PUBBLICHE
Esito di gara a seguito di revoca 
della precedente aggiudicazione 

disposta in data 28/03/2019
AQ 34/2017 - Accordo quadro con 
unico operatore economico ai sensi 
dell’art. 54 comma 3 del D. lgs. n. 
50/2016 per lavori di manutenzione 
straordinaria, bonifica amianto, 
messa in sicurezza ed adeguamenti 
normativi in edifici scolastici cittadi-
ni ed extracittadini (colonie) ed edifi-
ci socio assistenziali - 9 lotti A.  Lot-
to 2A di 9 Cup B44H14000180004 
- Cig 7113853933; Procedura 
aperta - Criterio di aggiudicazione: 
offerta economicamente più van-
taggiosa – Importo a base di gara 
€ 2.000.000,00 (iva esclusa) Oneri 
per la sicurezza € 0,00 - Data di ag-
giudicazione 21/10/2020– Offerte 
ricevute n. 28 -  Aggiudicatario: 
Impresa Ravelli srl – via Magellano 
6 – 20158 Milano (MI) con il ribasso 
del: -43,973% da applicarsi ad ogni 
contratto applicativo - Punteggio 
totale ottenuto dall’aggiudicatario: 
82,460 - Importo di aggiudicazione 
€ 2.000.000,00 - Rup  Arch. Elena 
Nannini. L’elenco delle ditte con-
correnti è in pubblicazione sul sito 
www.comune.milano.it.

IL DIRETTORE DI AREA
Dott.ssa Laura N.M. Lanza





���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� �����

����� �����

�� ������	� 	� 
��� ������ ������ �� �
��� �
� �� �����

�’��	������ 	
� ������� �� �������

��������	�
����

�� �����	

�� ����
��� ��
 ������ 	� �� “�

���� �� �����
��” 	�����
 �� ��	
�����
�
��� 	
� ����� �������� �����
�
 ��� � ���	������ ���

Quel che non torna in questo cash-back�’	
���	��

�� ����

�������� 	��
����
�

�
� ��������	 �
��� 
�

����� ������ �
������

������ �
 ��������	 �


�����
�� �’ �’������ ���

������
�
�� ������� �����

��	 �������� � ��
�����

�����
������ ����’���
��

��� �� �������� �� ����

�� ���
���� ��� ��������

�� ����	 ��� ����è ���’�����


�  �
 ��
�����	 �����

�� ������� � ��
����� !�


���� �� ��������� �����

���
��� "�##��
�� �
�

�����
����� �� �����	 ���

�à ���������� $�
��� %&

���
�����
�	 �#
� '����

��� �
� ��#��� ��ù �����

�� %(& ���� � �������� )�

��
��� �����
� ��������

��
�� ��� ��
�� �����
�

�� *�� ����������� �’è ��

��#�������� ����� ����������

�� ��� ������� ����� ����

����� ����
��������
�	

��� �� ������ ��
 ����	 �’��

��
���à ��#����� �� ����

�
������ ������ �������	

��
�����	 ����� �� ������

�� � �’���
 ��� �������� ��

���� +�
 ��� 
������

�����
�  �������������


���� ����
� �� �������

��
 ������� �����#�� ��
�

��	 �� ������������ ����

�
 �������� �� 
�
 �����

��� 
�� �������� �����

����� ������ ���� ��� ���

������ �������� �’����� �


����� *������� ��������

�� ����� ������� )� ���
���

��� è �
����##���� � ��#��

��
�� ��
��
��� �����

���
��� � ���
��##��� ��


��� ,��
������ +���� ��

#�������� ������� ������

��� �##������ ��
 �����

����� ��������� *�� ����

#�� �������� �� �����
�� �


�
 ����� �� �����
� ��

���������
�� � �� ��#���

�’)�� ����
�� ��� ���� ���

� ��� ����� �� ���
�� ���

#����� ����� �� �����
� ��

��
�� �������� �� ����	


�
 �� �������
� �����

���� � ��������
� ������

���� ����� ( ����	 ��
 �� ���

����������� �� �����
���

���
� �� �������� � ���
�

���
� �������� ��� (&- )� ���

��� è ��������� $� ��

����� �
������� è �����

.’��������
� �� ���#����

��	 
�
 �������� ���� �

���������� ��� ��
�� )


��ù �� ��������� �����

���� *����
�� �� ���� ��

"���� ��� ����� �����/

 ��������� ���ì ����
���

�� .� ���
��� �������� �

������ �� �� ����
�� ����

�������� �� ������� ��
��

)� ��
�� �����
��	 �’���
	

�� ����� $�������� ��
���

���� ��
���� ��� ������

������ 0�
���� �� �����


� �������
�� ��
�� ��
��

�� �
 ����� .’��� )���
�

��� �� ���������
�� è ���

������ )� ������ �� �����

�� ����� ������� 
���� ����

�� è ���������

Lucio Battisti? Nelle parole
delle sue canzoni
non ho mai intravisto
una sola parola di destra

Riccardo Fogli
Mu s i c i s t a

70

���� è �� ��������
� �
���

�
�
� �� �����
� �������

���� ��� ��
�ì �� �
��ì 

����������� ���������
��

����
������	� �� �����	��

�� ���� ���������

���� 	�����  !"##

������� ������ � �� ����

�
������ ����

��� �!������

���������	 
	���

"�������
� ������
�����

����
	�� ����	

#�������
� ������
�����

�
����	 ����������

$������ %���
������

�
����	 ��������

�������������

����� ����� $%��	�&

���� ��������

������ ����� $%��	�&

���� ������� ��� ����

����� ������� $����&

%�����
�

����� ��� ���� '�
�	��(  )�

��� �* �#�� �)"+���

���������� ,�� -�

�( ��

��� �� ��"� �*!+���

��������
�'  !��"�""��

�# ������� $ �# �#%#�

��� .����
� � (

�� )#%��	� + ��� ����"�#� (

������	��	��������
�	����

��
�����
���� ���
�� �������

����
�  �����
����

��� .����
� � (

�� )#%��	�( ����

����"�#��" 

&���
�  �����
����

/�� 0����� ( �(

 � �) ����	�( ���� �  +

*�*�   

'����
�  �����
����

���� ����	� �(

�� �� -���	�( ���� �� +

��!)!  

(��
�  �����
����

��� 0�������� ��( �� � 1�+

��	��( ���� ���+��)#���

%���  �����
����

��� ���
��2��� ������ #�(

�� �" ����(

���� �*+� �*��!��3

�*�� �*��! "

	
���  �����
����

'����� '����4����� � (  * � 

5�	��� ��� � � �)")  

%���
����� �� �������
��

���� $6�0�
�  #*����)&�

�"�&��� ��!�&�!�

������� ��
	��� ���

��� ���� '�
�	��  )�(

�� �* ����

/�� 7��%��� �(

�� *� '�

�	� ��	 -��	���

$%8&

Certe frasi sono campanelli d’allarme

�
�� �� 1���
���$�
����� ��
��� ��

�����
�� ����� ��

� ������ �
���

������� ����
����� �� ���� ������

���
� ��� ��
� ��� �����
���� �’������

�� )� ����� è “��
�� �� �� 
�
 �����

������” È ����
� ����
�� �
� ��
� ���

��
������ �
 ��
�� ��������� 
����
�

�� �
� ��
�����
� ����’����� ���

��ò ������� ���’�������� *�ò ������

�
� ����� ��ù ��������� �����é �� ��

������� 
�
 ����� ������ ��
�� �� ��	

��#
����� ��� 
�
 ����ò��� �
 ����


���� ��������� ��� �� 
����� ��������

���� �
 ����� 2��
�� �
 �
� ������

������ ����� ���� ������ ������	 ����

������� ����
���
� �����é ��� �����

������
� ����#
� �
 ����� ���#� ���

��� ����
��� �� ����  � ��
� ��� ���


� �� ����� ����� ����� “�������” ���

������
� ��
��� �� 
�� ��
�� ��� 
�

����� ��
��������	�� ��� ��
� ���� �

������� �����
�� �
� ��#���� ���� ���

���� ��� ��ò �������� ���� �����	 ��ò

���
����� �� ���� ���
�� �����	 ��ò

�������� �� ��� �����#
�� *�ò ����

��� 
�	 ��ò �����
�������� É �
 ���

������� � 
����
�	 �����é �� ��������

���ì	 �� �� ������� �� ��������	 � �� �����

�� �����
�� !����
� ��� ���� 
� ����

��
� �� �
 
� �� �
�������	 � �à �

�
������� �� ������� �� ����� ����
���

�� �
 �ì !����
� ��� ���� 
�	 �à � 
���

��
� �� ������� �� �������� � �� ������� �

���� ������� !����
 
� �à � �
���

����� �� ������� �� ������� ��������� � ��

��������� � 
�������� ������� �� ���

���� �� ����
����� ������ � �� ��� �ì

��� ����� ������ 
�
 ������ ��ù

�� �������� �����  !�"��#�

�
�
�
�
�

�
�
�
�
	
�





���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� ���� �

�����������������

�
�
�
�
� «����� �������

	’
���� ��� �

��� �� ������»

������ �’è ���� �� ��	 ��
�

��
� �’����	 è �
���� ��


��� ��	���� ������ �����

��� �������	� ��	���� ���

��	����� ���������
���

���� � �������	  ������

� 
’���	� ���������� �����

��	�������������	��
!��


���	�� "	� 
� ��	�����

��	����� � �����	�� �

� �#�


’����� ���� ��� �����	à

��	à $����	� %����	� � ���

��� &������ ����� 
� ��

��
�� ����� � ����� «����

���� �	���	���� �$	���

$����	
��������	����
���

���		�$�	��'����(�����

��$��
��������	���
����

��$� �� ����
�» � �
�����

����$	����%�
$�	���
���

������ ��	��� !���� � 
’��

	���� ���)������ � ����

�� «$���� �� ��		���	�» ��

�
� �� �� ����	� ������	���

�� ����	� �� $��������

« �$	��� �����	� ���

���
�à� ���� �� ����� ���

����
�» ��

� ���������

������ 
� �	������ �� �����

��	�� ��
 ���� *�	���� 
�

$����	���	���
���� ����	�

�
 +�	��� è ����� ����
��

��� �	����))� ��
 ����
�

��	�))�		�� «&

’����	 ��

����� ����	� � ������$�)�

)�	������»��

�	��
��	���

��� ������ ��� ��	ò ���

������ «�
 ��
�� �� '��
��à

�������� ����	� ��	
�»

,�� ��	� �	�� �� �	������

������)������	���������

«*��	��������	������
��

)���� �

��	��������	����������

�������	��'���	���
�$�
�


� ����	��	� ����� ��à ���

������)� �������$� ��� �
�

� ����	��������� �’������

��»� �������� �
 �������

-�à� �������$�

�’�	�
��� � ��	�	����

.�	�� �� ���� �	����� ��
�

$�
�� �� �������� �� /���

����$�� ������� è ���������

«0����� �	���� ����� ��


�'è ����	����	�������	�

�������$���������
�))��

	� 
� ���� ����	� �� ���

������� ����� �

� ������

����� �� ��������� � 	��

��	���� *	������� ��
 �

�� �		�	� ����	� � �� ����

�	������� ������� �	���

�������
����

���������

�� �)���� ���� ���� ���

�
��	���
� �� �

� ������

����� �'è �	�������)���

����	��è��$����
)�	��



�$�

� è 
� �	���

���������$����

������	�»

��	
��	 	 � ���� �� ��� 
���	 ��������	��� ��� � ��	���


��� 
���	�� 	����	 ��� �	

	���� 	��� ���	�� �� ���	��

����� 	������� « �!!�	�� �	�� �� 
	��� �� "#	���à»

����� ����	
������
����
�	�

�� ��������	
 ������
� ���� ������� ����� ����� �
	 � 	��

��������� �� ����
 ��� �� ���� ������ «��������
 �	’��

��� ��������� �����
 ����� ��� ��	���� �� �����
	�»�

���� ������� �� ����	� ����� �	� ����
��� ��� 	
	 �
�

������� �� ���	
 �����������
	� «!
����
 ������ �	

����� �� �����
� ������
 ��� è �	 ���
	� ���������� ��

�'è �	�
�� �	� �
��������à � �
��� � 	
�� �����
 ��à

����
 �	� ���	�� ��������
	� �
	��
 �’�	���� ���	�� �
��

���
 �
�
 ����
����»�

�� �� ���	���

«
� ���

����������»

������ *�	 ����	�������

2
���� ��	�����$��

�������� � $�$�	� ��

������� �’�	�� ������

������� ��
 	���� ���

��
 	��
�))��� �� ������

���	� ��� 
� ������� �


$�	���� ��

� �
��������

��	����	� �
 �� ��

�

�$�)��� ��	�� �� “���	��”

� �� ��� �
���	��� 	��

��	�� �� ,�)����
��

«,�
 �3#4�� �$�$� ����

�� ����	������ ���

��� $�
�$� ��ù ��	 ��	��

��

� ��)����
� 5 �� 	��

�������� 
� ��� ��������

��»� �� ����� 6���� &��

��	����� «�	� ��	ò ��

$��
� ��	��	� è ��������

	�� ����� 
� ���� ��

'��
 ���� $��	ò ����

�����	� 
� �����)����» �


�� �� ����������� «����

�� ������� �
 ��� �7�
���

�
 ��
��8 ,���� ���

�	������� �
 ����� ���

�������� �� �$�	� 
�

������ ���� � 
� ������

'��
��à �� ��ò ��� ��» 5

��	� �� ���������� � ���

	� ����)�� ����� ��	 �


$��������� .�.&�#� ���

�
 �������	� �� ��������

�� ���	� �����$������


� ��� �������� �� ���

����à �� 	������� ������

�������� �� � ��	� ����

��	�� � ��	�� �� ������

�	��� ��	� �� è ��������

-�	��� ��
�

���� ��� �� ���� 	���� ������

�’����� 	������	��	

��� �ü���������

«è�����������»

������ �’&��
����� ��	)�

��
 ��	����� � ��	� �����

9:; ��� 
’&<�7 �°� �� $�����

�����	� �� ����	���� ��
 ���

$�	���
 9�	��� � =; �� �	��

$�	���� �� �	���� ��
��

9��������;� ��	���� ������$�

�
 ��$�� 5 ��� ��	à ��

���� $������ 
’�����$��

������ �� ��	� � "	�� �
 ���

	��� ����� �� �����$��

������ ������� �
 ���	��	�


� �'���	� è �		�$��� �� 	��

��	�� �� è ��
���� 
� 	������

��	� �

’&����
� !��� �� ����� ��	� ���������
�� $����

�
 �������� 93�>; ��

’������ 5 ��� �$�����
� ��������

�� ��	���� �
�	����� ��	���
���� � �����	� �����	� ����

���� � ������ ����
��� �� ����� 9)�	� �����; �� ?
���

����� «& ��	���� ����� ����� ����)����
�� �� �������

�� ���������	
� �’&��
���� è ��� $�	���������»

���� ������	 ��������

������ *	������ �
 
�$�	� ��

� !��

�� $�	�� 
� ����� ��
 :° ��	�� �� 5��

	��� ������ �� ���� ��
 �
�< 9�����

�� �

��#� �	���	� 
’����	����/�	�
�

������	; ��	� ������ �� ��
���	� �

��� ��
 ����� �� ����� ����)�� è�

�� 	��
�à� ��� ������ �����	�� 9����

��� �� �	�������$� ��
 ,���
� �� ���

������ ��	�;� �
 	����	� ���	������

 )��� �����$� ����)�� ��$��� ��	 �


�����	���������$���

’�

�������

�� ��� ����� �	��� ��	�� ��	��

���

��� � -���
��� ������� �


����	�
� ���
��� �� �������� 
’�
�	�

��	� �� ��
�	� �
 ��������� ������	��

����	� �
 �������	� ���
���� �� ��

	����������� �

’�������	� 0����

��	��
�
�	������)�@��������	�
�

�������$� ��	������� �		��
���
� è

6��� 6���� ,� ����	�	à ����� -���

����������� ��	����

�-	���	����


� �$�$� ����	$������ �� ��(� �� ����

������ ��	� � “@� ���	�� �� ����	�”

��� �
 �	����	 
� �� ����� �� ����	�

«���ì���	����� 
�$�	����������	

�����	� 
� ��� �'���	� ��
 ���	�� 
�

!���� �� ��� è �	���� ������»


����� ������

�������

�������

���’������

���������



���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� ������

����	� � ���� �� �������� �����
� 
���������������������
���������������������

�
�
�
�

�� ���� ��	
	���� �� ��	
��

	������	 �	� �	
���� �� �	�	��

�	� ����
� �� ��������

�	� � �	��	�� ��� ��� �����

�’�����	 �	�� ��	���

Il “No t t u r n o ” di Rosi
candidato agli Oscar 2021

�������� ����	
�

������ �������� �� �����

����	
�
�� ���à �� ���	 �
��

���� �������
 ����

����� ����� �� �������� è

�
�
� ����
� �� ��� ��� ��

���
������� 
�
�� �����

��
� ����� �		������

�� �������� ����’����� ��

�������
� ����’�����	��

�
�� �� “���������
” ���

���
� �	� � ����� ��
���

�� ������ �  ������� !���

��
���" #�		 $���

����
�" !����� !������"

%		� &��
�" #�

�

 �����" $���
��� $�

	������ � '����� �����


�(� �������� è �� ����

	��
���"  	����" ��

�����
 ��� �		�����"

����
�����
� 
��������

���������� �����
������
�

���� �� ��� �� ������


�� !����" �����" )��� �

*�����
��� % ����� �
���

������������
������

��������� ��� ���	" 
��

��ò ��� è ����� � ��ò ���

������ �� ���� ����� �� è

�� �� ���������
������

$	� ���� ������
�� ��

����� 
�� � �����
� � �����

�� ��������� ������������

�� ��

������ �" �����"

������ 	���� ��� ����

���� ������ � ����� ��

�

�����������

)� ���	 �� ��������	


�
�� ��� �
�
 ������
�


����� ++���	� �������

���'��
�������$���	���

,������- ����� ����������


 ������ � �������
 ��
��

��� ���������� ����� ���

���� �����
�
 �’����

����� ������� .���
 �����

���� ����	�
��������"

����� ���	� ��� ��

�	��

�� �� �����		�����"

����� �������
 ��� 	���

���" �� ��� /� �� ���

���	0��(����

�������� �������à

��� �� ���
���
 ��� ������

���à � ����� ���	 ��
�����

������ ��������
� ����’��

����	� � ��� ���à ����

�
� �� 1 ������� �����

�’������� ����� �������

�� ��� �	���
� ��� ���

������ �� ���	� è �����

�� ������
 ��� �� �2 	���

� ���� 	��
�� �� �����

	��� �� ������� �����

����� �� 
���à � �� �����

��� �� �2 ������ �����

Al via in tv
“Il silenzio
dell’acqua 2”
�	.� ����� ���

���	���� .�’�����

����
� ��	������ %

�� ����� �� ��� ����� è

�	� ��	���� �� ���

���
����� ��� ���" � ���

������
�� ����� '���

���� � ������ 3������"

���� �������
���

�� ���
���
 ���
���� '��

��� �� ���	� �
�����

�� �	 
�	���� ��		’����� ���

�� ������ì 
��� ��

$�����2 �� ���	� �����


�" �� �� �
� ���

� ���

�	��
 �����

	���� �� ���� �



������ ��������� ��

���

� ���
�
� ��� ��

���� �� �� ������

�� 	�����- !��� �����

��� � �� ����� ����

�� �
�
� ������" ��

���	� � ��
����
�" ��

����� �� �� ���

�� ��	� �� ����  ���

���" �� ������ �� ��� ����"

���� ��� �� ��� �����

� �� ����� �� �
�
 ��

���(� �����
 �� ���

��
�����
�" �� ����

�
� ������ �
�����"

����

� ����� ���

��
� �� ���� ����
��" ��

�� ����� ������� ���

�����" �����
����� �	���

�����" ������� ���	����

�����" ������
 ���	�"

��������
 ����
�� �

����
�
��
�





���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� ������

�
�
�
�
�
�

�������	 
� �� ������� ������

C5 Aircross, una plug-in hybrid
che si apre al futuro

������������	

������è�������	
�����

�� 
��� ��������
 ����

��������� ������ 	� ���	��

���’
���
����������
������

��
 	�� ����� ������ ��� ��

����������� ��
����� ���

����� ����
�� 
 �
�� �ì ���


���� �’
��� ��������
 ����

�� 	���������� ��� ������

�’����������è��
�
	��
��

���� 	
 �����’
���� ��
 ���

�� ��� ����� �� 	��������à

	����� 
��
 �
�	���
 	


����	�� ��� ����
��
 ���

����à �’
�������
��
��
	


��� 	
�� �� ��
 
��’��������

���
����� 	� �
��
� ���

�������� �
�����è
���	
�



	 �� ��	���� �� ��� 	�

����
 	���’������
 ���

������ �
 � !������� ����

����
 ����
 �������� �����

���"���	�#�
������
���

����
 ��� ����
��� �� �
��

�
���� ����� ��
 �
��



����
�
 ��� ����� 
 	��

������ ������� �������

�
���� �� 
��������à �� ���

���� ��
 	� ������� ��$

���������� ��� ����	� �����

��� %���� 
��
 � !�������

�
�
�������
����&���	���

�� ����������
�� 
	 ������
��

�
 �
��
 
 	������
����

�� 	���'������� 	� ���

����� ��� ��
 ��
��������

���������
 �������
����

��� ����
 
 ������� 
 �����

�������� 
	
��� 
��’�������

�� 	� ��
������ ����� ���

����� 	������ �
���� 	����

	���� � �� ����� � ����
��� (

����	���
����
����	
�
��

�
�
 ������� è ���
�������

����’
�������
	� �)�

����	
���à ���� ��������
�

��
 �������� ���
���
����

�� ����� ��� 	
 ��
 ����


	�������
 ��
�	
�	� ����

������ ����
��
� ��ò�����

	� ���� 
���� 	� 	�� ���

�������
�	� ��
 *
����+

��� �� �
���
���� 	� ���	�

������
��	
,�-).�%����


�����
����� ���������
���

��
��� 
��
 ������
�����

	� �� ������ ������
 /��

��0���	
1���
�����
��

���
�����������	
1�).

��� �� ���
�� 	� 22 �� 	�

������
	�������
��
����

����� 3"���	 �������
�

����� è ������������� ���

�� �������� ������� ��������

�����������������������

��� � ����� 4�4����
�
�����

����
� ����� ��������� 	� ���

�
���
 � ��� �
��
����
���

�������� �
�� ��������� 5


������ ��� �������	� 
��


���	
 	���
 ����
 � !���

�����3"���	 è �
 ����������

�à ��
���
�	� ����	
���à

��������
	������
�� ������

��� � �� �� 
������� ��
��

�
�� � ����
 ������ �����

��� ������ 	
 ����
�����

���������
��������������

è �
�
����� 	
 ������ 	


����� �� 
�����������

��������	
� ��� �	���	��

��� ���� �	
	���� ����� ���� ����� ���

���������
� �� 	� �	���
	��
�� ��� ���

���� � ��
�	
� è ����
�� �� �������	
�

�� �� �	���	�� �����
�� �� ������	� 	
 ���

���	�
� ��
� �	 ���� ���� ����
�	�� ����

�

	 � �� �   ��� !�� �	���	����� �	 	��

	���
� ����� ��� �� �
� ���� ������	�

�� ���
����� ���� ���� 	
"���� �ò

���
���� �	 ����� � ��
� �	 ��� ��� ��	�

�	���
�� �
� #�����$ ��� ���	������ 	ù

��	�� �� %�& ���

���	� �������	��

'
 ����� ��� ����� "���	�
� 	��	�� �	���

�	���	�� ����� () *	������ è 	� ����	� ���

�����	�� � + �����	 	
 ����� �	 �����

���� ��	 �	���	 ���	 �’	
���	��
�� ��	

�����	 � �	 ���� 	
���"�
	�� �’��	�
�

����� ��	��
���	�
� ������	�� �� �	�����

�	 �	
	�	 ����	�	 ��
���	 �� ��	��	�
	�

,� ����� ����
��
�� �
 ��
���� �	 ����	�

� �	"���� �	 ������	 ��
 �����	����	�
	

�	 �	�	
����� � ���
�� ���	����
�� ���

��	��	�

�����

Feel e Shine, due allestimenti
per una serie molto completa
���� 6�� ��� 
����������� �������� ���

�
 �������� ����	
 �������� �� ��
��
 	��

7��� � ����� ����
��� ��� ��
 	��
�

�����	� ���������� �������
 � ��� ���

���	� ��
 �’
���� ��
 �� ����
����
����

��� �
 ��
��������� 
����
���
 
 ����

�
��� ����� 
� �
���
���� �
������
��� (

������ ���
�� �� �
�� ���� ���������
�

����� 	� -���� ���� ��� �
 7��� �

-8�-�� ���� ��� �
 ������ �� 	�� ����

����� ����	� ���� �� ����� 	���’������


� !������� ���� 
 ��
����� 
���������

�
����������
�����ò������	����’��

���� ������
 ����������� 9��� �������

��� �������� 	� �
��
�� �
 �������
 	��

������ � 	�� ����� ��� �
�
����� �� ����

������ 	���
 ��
����� ��
�� ��� ��
 �� ���

��	� ���	���� �� ��
 
������
�	�����

	������� 	� �� ���� �� ��ù �� ���� � ���

�
���� ��� 9��� ������� è ��������� ���

����	��� 	�� �����
���� ����������

�
��


�� �	
�	� � �	��	 è �����	 ��� ��� �’���	�	�������	��

������� ����’�����	�	 ��� ��� �’���	���
��	 �����

������à �������� �����	 �� �����	��
��	 ����’�����	



���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� ���� ��

�������������������

Q uell’effetto tappeto volante
tipico della mitica DS

������� �����	

������������ 	
��
� è

�� �
����� �� 	��
��

��� ������� �� �����
��

����
�
���� ��� �
�����
�

� �������� �'���� è �� ��

������ �'������
 ������


�
����� ����� ������ �� �

��� �
��� ��ò 
��� ��ù ���

���������������
 � ������

�� ����
 �������
 ���

��� ��
���
� ��������

�
������� ���� �������à

����� ���
������
��

��
 �� ������ �� �
��

�����
�� � �'���
 �� �'��

������
��� ����’è� ��������

�� �
����� ����� �
�����

��
�� ������
����! ��������

������� �� �
����� ���

��� �� ����� �� �� �
����

�� �� �
��" �������� �'��

�����
�� �������� ������

��� �� ���� �
�� ��������


�� 
����� �� ���
��� ���

�� ����'������" �����������

����� #����� �
� ��������

�� �� ��������à ���'������

�
�
 �������
 �� �����
�

	
� ��� ��
���
� �����

���� �� �
������
� �������

è ��������
 �� ������

�
������� ������
 �� ���

��� �
��� ��ù ���
����

���
�� $�� �
����
�� ���

�
� �� ����� �� ��’���
���

��
�����
�
����é��à��

�
�����
 �� ���������

��� ������ �� ������� ��

�
��
� �����
 �� �
�����

�
��
 ��ù �
��
�� è �
���

�
��� %� �� �
��
� �����

����� ��� ������" ����� ��

&( �� �� �����
� �� ��

������� ���� � �� ����

����’���
������ � ����

�� ���
������ �� ���

���
 �� ������ ����� 
����

������ ) �
���������� �
�� ��

��
���
 �� �
�
����à �

�’è �’
���
�� ��� ������

�������
 �
� ���
��

�� �
��������� )� ����

�����
 ���
� �� * �
���

+��
 ����
� �
��
�������

�
 ����é ����������� ��

����� �� �����
� �� ���� ��

����������
 ����� �����

��
�����’���
����	��
��

�
 �� ��
��
 ������ ���

���������
����
������

���� ��������� %� �� �
��

�
� è ����� ����� �� �� ���

������ �����
 ��� #����

�� 	( ���
�� �,��� è ���

�’���������� 
�����


����� �� ������ ���
���

���� �� ��������� 
���

���� ��������� � -./° �
�

����
 �� ��
�
�������


��� ������� ��������

���� � �� 	
 �� �������

�� �����	�
�� ������ ������ ����
 ��	���� ��

�������� ������� �
 �����������	à �� � �
		��

�������� 	��� 
 ������
 �� ����� ��  ��	���

�
 �!� �� � �� � "�	��� ���		���� �
 ��# ��

��	���
	� ��� �
"��� 
	�"
	��� 
 �		� "
���

��$
	!� �� ���	�"
 ����
 ��"�������
"��	�

�
 ��	���
 �� %%� �� ��	�� 
� �&&���� �’
��

�����
���� �&&������
 �’��' �� �
		���� �������

	��� �� ���������� &��� 
 �� )" �� "��
��	à ���

�� ���		���
 
� �
 ������	à "
���"
 �� �*�

)"��

�������� �����à ����’����

�� ����"� "���� ����
 �� �������� ����

�� ������ è �� �+, �-��� )" ��� �"�������

�� �.% �
�� 
 *� �-)"� /’
	���"�
 ����

	
�	� �� ���		���� ������	� 
��
 ��		�


� 	������ ��� �"������� �
�� 
 ���� ���

	�
�&���"��	� ���� ������ �
 � ��� � ����

	�� ��
��� $+ ����+ ����� ��� �����

��� �
�
�	��� �
 "������� �
��	à ����’
�

��
 ����� ���� ���� �� 	�
&&��� è "��	� ���

	���� � �
 ��
����	à ���	��
 ������ ����� ���

�� ��	
�

�����

Compatibilità Apple e Android
per l’utilizzo dello smartphone

Frontale, fari
su due livelli
e mascherina
molto sottile

���� �� 	( ���
��

0,��� �� �� �
�����

���
���� ��� ��������

�� ����� �
 ����� ����� ���

���� �
����� ��� �
�����

�
� ������� � �� �����
�

��� �’���
 �
��
�� ��ù

�
�����
� �� 	- ���
���

�
� � ��� �� ��� ������� �

�� ��������� �
������

�’���
����� � ���
 ���

���� �
����
 �
�ì �
�

�� �� �
���
 ���
 � �����

�
� ��ò� �� ����
 ��’���

���
� ��ù ��������� �

���
����� ����� �� �����

���� è ���� � � ������
��

�
�
 ������ ����� �� �
�

�� �
����
� è �
������

��� �
����
�� ��������

�
� ������ 
���
����� � ��

������ ��
����� ���

������ �
�� � �
�����à�

� ������ �� ������
�

����
�� ���� ����� ��

������ � ������� �
�
�

������ �
� ��� ������� ��

����
�� ��������� �����

�� �� ����
�� ����� ��

��������� �� �
�
 �����

��� ���� �����
�� �� ����

����� ����� �
� � �
����

����� ������� ��� �

�

�
 ����
 ����� �� ����

����� ����� ��
�����

����� ������ � �
�������

��
�
 �
� �
�����
 � ���

������ �’������
 �����


����� ������� �� ���
�

�
 ����������� ���


������� �� ������� $�’���

������� ����� ��������

��� ��� ���
 ����� ����
�

�� ����� �� ������ � �
��

���� �� ������
�� ��� ��

���� �’
����� ��ù ����

����� ����� 	��
��� %�

����� ��'���������� ����

���
 ��������� ����é

�
� �� �
����� �� �
�

�����à�

������ 	( ���
�� 0,��� 
��� ��

�
����������à �
� ������� �����

	����,����
�����
���’�������

�
 � �
�
 ��� �
��
 ������
�

��� ��’'�����
� ��
���� è ������


����
���
���������
�������

�� ��� �������� ����� ����’�����


��� �� ������� #����
 è ������ ��

�
�����à���������������� )� ������

�
� ����� ���� �����
�� ��� �
�

1��������
��������
��
������

���� � ������ �� ����
�������à ��

�� �
����
�� 2������� 0,��� �

��
�� ) ������, ������ ����'���
�

�������� � ����� ����������
��

�������������� ��*3�&4�-3���
��

���
� ��
���� ������� ���������� �

�������� ��������� È ������ ���

����
 �� �
����
 ������� �� ����

����� ��� ����� �� ���������à ��

�������������
 �����
�
�)������

��� �� �
������à � �
�
 �
� ��

������ ����
 ������������ ��
��
�

��� ����������� � �����������



���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� ������

6.45 Unomattina Attualità
9.55 Storie italiane Rubrica
11.55 È sempre mezzogiorno
13.30 Telegiornale
14.00 Oggi è un altro giorno
15.55 Il paradiso delle signo-

re - Daily Soap Opera
17.05 La vita in diretta
18.45 L’Eredità Quiz
20.00 Telegiornale
20.30 Soliti Ignoti - Il Ritorno
21.30 Techetechetè
23.30 Porta a Porta Attualità

18.20 La casa nella prateria
19.30 Strega per Amore
21.10 Miss Marple Serie Tv
23.00 Una doppia verità Film 

(Thriller, 2017)

15.20 Merlin Show
19.00 Supernatural Show
21.30 Spia per caso Film
23.30 Spartacus - La guerra 

dei dannati Show

11.10 I Fatti Vostri Rubrica
13.00 Tg 2 Giorno
14.00 Ore 14 Attualità
15.00 Question Time. 
15.50 Detto Fatto Rubrica
16.45 Rai Parlamento
17.00 Tg 2 News
17.15 Udinese - Fiorentina  

Calcio
19.40 N.C.I.S. Telefilm
20.30 Tg 2 20.30 Telegiornale
21.00 Tg2 Post Informazione
23.25 Re-Start Rubrica

15.45 Babbo Natale segreto 
Film Tv (2014)

17.30 Vite da copertina
18.15 Alessandro Borghese - 

4 ristoranti Show
19.30 Cuochi d’Italia - All 

Stars Show
20.30 Guess My Age - Indovi-

na l’età Show
21.30 The Jackal Replay Show
21.45 X Factor 2020 Show
24.00 Piacere Maisano Show
1.00 La dura verità Film 

11.00 Elisir Rubrica
12.00 Tg 3 Telegiornale
12.40 Quante storie Rubrica
13.00 Parlano le donne
14.00 Tg Regione
15.25 #Maestri Rubrica
16.05 Aspettando Geo
17.00 Geo Rubrica
19.00 Tg 3 Telegiornale
20.00 Blob Documenti
20.20 Che succ3de? Attualità
20.45 Un posto al Sole
24.00 Tg 3 Linea Notte

21.00 Sky Cinema Action 
Peppermint - L’angelo 
della vendetta FILM 
Sky Cinema Family Il 
principe e il povero il 
film FILM 
Sky Cinema Romance 
L’amore impossibile di 
Fisher Willow FILM

21.15 Sky Cinema Collection 
Perdiamoci di vista FILM 
Sky Cinema Uno Tolo 
Tolo FILM

8.45 Mattino Cinque News
11.00 Forum Rubrica
13.40 Beautiful Soap Opera
14.10 Una Vita Telenovela
14.45 Uomini E Donne
16.10 Pillola Gf Vip Real Tv
16.20 Il Segreto Telenovela
17.10 Pomeriggio Cinque ì
18.45 Caduta Libera Quiz
19.55 Tg5 Prima Pagina
20.40 Striscia La Notizia - La 

Voce Dell’Insofferenza
0.45 X-Style Rubrica

22.35 Sky Cinema Family Le 
avventure di Wuba - Il 
piccolo principe zucchi-
no FILM

22.50 Sky Cinema Action 
Rambo - Last Blood 
FILM 
Sky Cinema Romance 
Le regole del caos FILM

22.55 Sky Cinema Uno The 
Bourne Ultimatum - Il 
ritorno dello sciacallo 
FILM

13.20 Sport Mediaset News
14.05 I Simpson Telefilm
15.25 Big Bang Theory
15.55 Young Sheldony
16.45 The Middle Telefilm
17.40 Friends
18.05 Grande Fratello Vip
18.30 Studio Aperto News
19.00 Amici - Daytime Show
19.30 C.S.I. New York Telefilm
20.25 C.S.I. - Scena Del Crimine
23.25 Pressing Champions 

League Rubrica

21.15 Premium Action Chica-
go Fire TELEFILM 
Premium Stories Lega-
cies TELEFILM

22.00 Premium Action Chica-
go Fire TELEFILM

22.05 Premium Stories Lega-
cies TELEFILM

22.50 Premium Action Ba-
twoman TELEFILM

22.55 Premium Stories 
Roswell, New Mexico 
TELEFILM

10.10 Carabinieri Telefilm
11.20 Ricette All’ Italiana
12.30 Ricette All’ Italiana
13.00 La Signora In Giallo Tf
14.00 Lo Sportello Di Forum
15.30 Hamburg Distretto 21 Tf
16.45 20 Chili Di Guai!... 

E Una Tonnellata Di 
Gioia Film

19.00 Tg4 - Telegiornale
19.35 Tempesta D’Amore
20.30 Stasera Italia News
24.00 Confessione Reporter 

23.40 Premium Action Super-
natural TELEFILM

23.45 Premium Stories Chica-
go Med TELEFILM

0.30 Premium Action The 
Vampire Diaries TELE-
FILM

0.35 Premium Stories Lega-
cies TELEFILM

1.15 Premium Action Izom-
bie TELEFILM

1.25 Premium Stories God 
Friended Me TELEFILM

21.50
Film: NOME DI DONNA. 
Lasciata Milano per 
trasferirsi in un paesino 
della Lombardia, Nina 
trova lavoro in una casa di 
riposo dal buon nome...

21.20
Serie Tv: L’ALLIGATORE. 
L’avvocato Barbara Foscarini 
si presenta nel locale dove 
l’Alligatore ha trovato rifugio. 
Alberto il suo assistito, sem-
bra essere sparito nel nulla.

21.20
Attualità: CHI L’HA VISTO?. 
David ha perso la vita in 
Afghanistan. La Procura archi-
via il caso come morte causata 
da fuoco nemico, ma la madre 
di David fa riaprire il caso.

21.20
Show: ALL TOGETHER NOW. 
Dodici storie da raccontare 
e quattro giurati speciali: 
J-Ax, Rita Pavone, Anna Ta-
tangelo e Francesco Renga. 
Conduce Michelle Hunziker.

21.20
Film: HERCULES... Costretto 
all’esilio e venduto come 
schiavo a causa di un amore 
proibito, Ercole deve utilizzare 
tutti i suoi poteri per combat-
tere una battaglia decisiva.

21.20
News: S   - Programma a 
cura della redazione del 
Tg4, che si occupa di poli-
tica e dei principali casi di 
cronaca e attualita’.

RAIUNO 

PARAMOUNT CH 

SPIKE

TV8 RETI SKY RETI MEDIASET PREMIUM

RAIDUE RAITRE CANALE 5 ITALIA 1 RETE 4

���������	�



���� �����	��
���

�������ì �� 	������� ���� ��

Gemelli 22/5–21/6.
Un po’ di pigrizia vi sovra-
sterà e vi sembrerà di sen-
tire un forte bisogno di
riposo. Dovete romboccar-
vi le maniche e darvi da
fare o rischierete di non
ottenere nulla di quello
che desideravate. Attivate-
vi prima di subito...

Bilancia 23/9–22/10. 
Provate a sentire degli
amici che non frequentate
da tempo, ne avrete sod-
disfazione e apprenderete
notizie che in seguito po-
trebbero esservi parecchio
utili. Attenzione alle chiac-
chiere inutili in ufficio,
non ascoltatele.

Acquario 21/1–18/2.
Non lasciatevi abbindola-
re da una situazione che è
più complicata di ciò che
sembra. Datevi una mossa
prima che sia troppo tar-
di. L’arte dell’arrangiarsi
non fa per voi ma in que-
sto momento non avete
altra scelta.

Cancro 22/6–22/7. 
Siete particolarmente tesi:
non scoraggiatevi, i
problemi si risolvono me-
glio se non vi avvilite. Pic-
coli terremoti nella vostra
vita, provate a considerarli
come un’occasione da
prendere a volo e non co-
me un ostacolo.

Scorpione 23/10–22/11.
Non tiratevi indietro in
una discussione che vi ve-
drà protagonisti. Mettete
in chiaro le cose, non cer-
cate lo scontro a tutti i co-
sti, ma chiarite bene la
vostra posizione o ne
rimarrete schiacciati. No-
vità in amore.

Pesci 19/2–20/3.
Giornata davvero specia-
le, sfruttate le ottime op-
portunità che vi si
presenteranno. Facilitati i
contatti con collaboratori
e parenti. Tutto andrà a
gonfie vele, rilassatevi e
mantenete la serenità.
Sorridete di più...

Ariete 21/3–20/4.
Oggi riceverete molte tele-
fonate noiose, ma non
spegnete il cellulare
perché tra le tante potre-
ste riceverne alcune piace-
voli e in particolare una
importante. Fate in modo
che il vostro telefono sia
sempre libero.

Leone 23/7–22/8. 
Cercate di recuperare la
credibilità e ripristinate il
giusto rapporto con colle-
ghi, amici e parenti. Otti-
me notizie dall’estero
potebbero farvi conclude-
re la giornata in allegria.
Novità in amore, proprio
quelle che aspettate.

Sagittario 23/11–21/12. 
I sentimenti del partner vi
hanno confuso ancora di
più le idee e voi non capi-
te bene cosa stia
succedendo. Cercate di
chiedere altre spiegazioni.
O dentro o fuori. Non c’è
altro modo per risolvere
la situazione.

Toro 21/4–21/5. 
Telefonate importanti si
faranno attendere. Oggi
sarà una giornata capric-
ciosa e ci sarà un certo
scompiglio nelle comuni-
cazioni. Un amico in diffi-
coltà stasera avrà bisogno
di un vostro consiglio, non
tergiversate.

Vergine 23/8–22/9. 
Ostacoli o una prova da
superare. Non fidatevi
troppo degli altri, sopra-
tutto in ufficio. Persone in-
vidiose potrebbero
tramare, con astuzia, die-
tro le vostre spalle. Ci vuo-
le tanta prudenza e occhi
spalancati...

Capricorno 22/12–20/1.
L’insicurezza vi fa assume-
re un atteggiamento
difensivo che non va be-
ne. Giudicate le vostre vi-
cende con pessimismo:
tutto vi sembra peggiore
di quanto in realtà non
sia. Basta vedere questo
bicchiere mezzo vuoto.

L’oroscopo di metro www.metronews.it Il meteo di metro www.meteolive.it

L'anticiclone reggerà ancora
Sarà un mercoledì abbastanza so-
leggiato sull'insieme del Paese, an-
che se non mancheranno disturbi le-
gati alla vecchia circolazione de-
pressionaria a ridosso della Sicilia;
sull'isola infatti saranno ancora pos-
sibili rovesci sparsi. Locali nebbie in-
vece sulle pianure del nord nelle pri-
me ore del mattino, per il resto
tempo buono salvo un modesto
transito di velature. Freddo al nord
e nelle zone interne del centro tra la
notte e il mattino. Tra giovedì e ve-

nerdì indebolimento dell'anticiclone
con annuvolamenti sulle Isole Mag-
giori e sul Mar Tirreno, associati a ro-
vesci sparsi, specie in mare aperto,
tempo discreto altrove ma intensi-
ficazione delle nebbie sul catino
padano. Nel fine settimana possibi-
le peggioramento.

ALESSIO GROSSO
www.meteolive.it

Milano
OGGI

DOMANI

DOPODOMANI

6°

5°

5°

Max. Min.

11°

11°

10°

���������	�




